

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Adams to Engrossed House Bill No. 720 by Representative Adams

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 17, after "granted" delete "~~to the Board of Supervisors~~" and at the beginning
3 of line 18 delete "of Community and Technical Colleges"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 20, after "with" insert "a"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 1, line 20, after "nonprofit" delete "corporations." and insert "corporation, which
8 shall be referred to in this Section as a workforce enterprise corporation."

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 2, at the beginning of line 7, delete "private nonprofit" and insert "workforce
11 enterprise"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 5

13 On page 2, line 26, delete "private nonprofit" and insert "workforce enterprise"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 6

15 On page 2, line 28, between "The" and "corporation" insert "workforce enterprise"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 7

17 On page 3, line 3, after "by a" delete "private nonprofit" and insert "workforce enterprise"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 8

19 On page 3, delete line 4

20 AMENDMENT NO. 9

21 On page 3, after line 9, insert the following:

22 "F. Within ninety days of the end of each calendar year, the Louisiana
23 Community and Technical College System shall prepare and present to the Joint
24 Legislative Committee on the Budget a report providing a description of all
25 agreements entered into by the workforce enterprise corporation pursuant to this
26 Section."